Attny. Docket No. RAM-PT017 For:, PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
OMB No. (exp. 6/30/2008)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office
1	03259078
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BOSHART, MELVIN L.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BOSHART INDUSTRIES INC.
ERB, PAUL R.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)JUNE 2, 2006 AND JUNE 5, 2006 X Assignment	Street Address:     25 WHALEY AVENUE       P.O. BOX 310     700       City:     MILVERTON       ONTARIO     0000       State:     0000       ONTARIO     2ip:       NoK 1M0     2ip:       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?     Yes X No       document is being filed together with a new application.     010 not receive the following       B. Patent No.(s)     1000
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT J. BALLARINI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: PHILADELPHIA	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1254
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	Expiration Date <u>08/09</u>
Phone Number: 215-568-6400	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0493
Fax Number: 215-568-6499	Authorized User Name Robert J. Ballarini
Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com	
9. Signature: Wobert Bolla Signature	June 9, 2006
Signature Robert J. Ballarini, Reg. No. 48,684	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: RAM-PT017

24828-0010 MG:TCB:jam

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, MELVIN L. BOSHART, residing at 4820 William Hastings Line, R.R. #1, Milbank, Ontario, N0K 1L0, Canada, a citizen of Canada and PAUL R. ERB, residing at 87 Stratford Street, Milbank, Ontario, N0K 1L0, Canada, a citizen of Canada, are the inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in application for Design Letters Patent to be filed in the United States of America entitled **"LOCKING WELL CAP**"; and

WHEREAS, **BOSHART INDUSTRIES INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having its principal office located at 25 Whaley Avenue, P.O. Box 310, Milverton, Ontario, NOK 1MO, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the said design and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said design.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said BOSHART INDUSTRIES INC., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, MELVIN L. BOSHART, and PAUL R. ERB have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BOSHART INDUSTRIES INC., the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above-identified design for all countries, in and to the same above-identified application for Design Letters Patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said design; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the design therein disclosed.

WITNESS:

B. Cummings

SIGNED AT \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, this 5\_ day of JUNE\_\_\_\_, 2006

(Signature)

ROB CUMMINGS (Name - Printed)

WITNESS:

Bob Cummings

(Signature)

Roß Commines (Name - Printed)

SIGNED AT MILVERTON this 2 day of JUNE , 2006

PAUL D

vin

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 017967 FRAME: 0296

**RECORDED: 06/09/2006**